

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9314/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in WP No. 2254/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

REKHA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9386 of 2007

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kramveer, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the application  
for interim relief returnable within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)