

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9314 & 9386/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in WP No. 2254/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

REKHA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 09.05.2007)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dt.09.05.2008. If steps are not taken in compliance  
with the said Office Report within four weeks from this date, put up for final  
orders.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master